JANUARY 2019 Agenda Item No. 12

¥

EAST PRESTON PARISH COUNCIL

FINANCIAL MATTERS

FOR APPROVAL

(inc Budget Summary to date
for 2018/19)

Chairman: . ... e e | D 711

The following councillors have checked the Bank Reconciliation:

To the best of my knowledge, the list of payments in this report is true and accurate.

0[5V S | D ] 7

Please note, this Report was prepared on 30" December 2018




Date: 30/12/2018
Time: 14:20:43

East Preston Parish Council Page: 1

Outstanding Purchase Orders

(EXC VAT)
Order From: 1 Date From: (01/04/2018
Order To: 9,999,999 Date To: 31/03/2019
Supplier From:
Supplier To: 22727727
Supplier A/C: ARUN Order No: 1447
Supplier Name: Arun District Councll Order Date:  23/04/2018
Supplier Address: Arun Civic Centre Due Delivery: 31/03/2019

Telephone Number:

Product Code
M

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

52

Carriage:

Maltravers Road
Littlehampton
West Sussex
BN17 5LF
01903 737500

Product Description Comment

WRG TRUST - PUBLIC TOILETS
- RUNNING COSTS - RATES

Public Toilets Rates - Sea Road
- APRIL

Public Toilets Rates - Sea Road
- MAY

Public Tollets Rates - Sea Road
- JUNE

Public Toilets Rates - Sea Road
- JuLy

Public Toilets Rates - Sea Road
- AUGUST

Public Toilets Rates - Sea Road
- SEPFTEMBER

Public Toilets - Sea Road -
OCTOBER

Public Tollets - Sea Road -
NOVEMBER

Public Tollets - Sea Road -
DECEMBER

Public Toilets - Sea Road -
JANUARY

0.00

Notes:

Taken By: MANAGER

Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%) Price
0.00 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00 80.00
Order Value: 80.00



Date: 30/12/2018 East Preston Parish Council Page: 2
Time: 14:20:43 .
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)
Supplier A/C: ARUN Order No: 1448
Supplier Name: Arun District Council Order Date:  23/04/2018
Supplier Address: Arun Civic Centre Due Delivery: 31/03/2019
Maltravers Road Notes:
Littlehampton
West Sussex
BN17 SLF
Telephone Number: 01903 737500 Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%) Price
M AMENITIES - PUBLIC TOILETS 0.00 0.00
- RUNNING COSTS - RATES
S2 Public Toilets Rates -~ Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- APRIL
S2 Public Toilets Rates - Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- MAY
S2 Public Tollets Rates - Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- JUNE
S2 Public Tollets Rates - Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- JuLy
S2 Public Toilets Rates - Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- AUGUST
S2 Public Tollets Rates - Sth Strand 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- SEPTEMBER
S2 Public Tollets - Sth Strand - 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OCTOBER
S2 Public Toilets - Sth Strand - 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NOVEMBER
S2 Public Tollets - Sth Strand - 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DECEMBER
S2 Public Toilets - Sth Strand - 1.00 1.00 0.00 151.00
JANUARY
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 151.00



Date: 30/12/2018 East Preston Parish Council Page: 3
Time: 14:20:43 -
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)
Supplier A/C: ARUN Order No: 1451
Supplier Name: Arun Distrlct Council Order Date:  23/04/2018
Supplier Address: Arun Clvic Centre Due Delivery: 31/03/2019
Maltravers Road Notes:
Littlehampton
West Sussex
BN17 5LF
Telephone Number: 01903 737500 Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quanti Outstanding Disc (%) Price
M COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT - 0.00 0.00
CHRISTMAS LIGHTING
St ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close APR
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close MAY
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close JUN
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close JUL
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Chevlot Close AUG
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Chevlot Close SEPT
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close OCT
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close NOV
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cheviot Close DEC
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 1.00 0.00 48.38
Cheviot Close JAN
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 1.00 0.00 48.38
Cheviot Close FEB
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31 1.00 1.00 0.00 48.38
Cheviot Close MAR
0.00 Order Value: 145.14

Carriage:



Date: 30/12/2018

East Preston Parish Council

Page: 4

Time: 14:20:43

Outstanding Purchase Orders

(EXC VAT)
Supplier A/C: FERRINGN Order No: 1453
Supplier Name: Ferring Nurseries Order Date:  25/04/2018
Supplier Address: A259 Littlehampton Road Due Delivery:
Ferring Notes:
WORTHING
West Sussex
BN12 6PN
Telephone Number: 01903 241122 Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%) Price
M FLOWER PLANTING & (2 YEAR EXTENSION TO 0.00 0.00
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT CONTRACT) - YEAR 2 OF 2
S1 Ferring Nurserles - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & malntenance APR
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & maintenance MAY
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthiy flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & maintenance JUN
S1 Ferring Nurserles - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & malntenance JULY
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & maintenance AUG
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & malintenance SEPT
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & maintenance OCT
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
planting & maintenance NOV
St Ferring Nurserles - Mthly flower 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,596.23
planting & maintenance DEC
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,596.23
planting & maintenance JAN
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,596.23
planting & maintenance FEB
S1 Ferring Nurseries - Mthly flower 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,596.23
planting & maintenance MAR
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 6,384.92
Supplier A/C: URBANSUR Order No: 1507
Supplier Name: The Urban Surgeons Order Date:  18/09/2018
Supplier Address: 19 Adversane Road Due Delivery: 31/10/2018
WORTHING Notes:
West Sussex
BN14 7Q3
Telephone Number: Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%) Price
M AMENITIES & WRG TRUST - 0.00 0.00
TREE SAFETY
S3 WRG TRUST - To carry out tree 1.00 1.00 0.00 2,183.33
works on WRG Trust land.
S3 AMENITIES - Tree works as 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,091.67
outlined in recent Annual Tree
M (As per your Quotation No: 0.00 0.00
5080)
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 3,275.00



Date: 30/12/2018

Time: 14:20:43

Supplier A/C:
Supplier Name:
Supplier Address:

Telephone Number:

Product Code
M

S1

Carriage:

Supplier A/C:
Supplier Name:
Supplier Address:

Telephone Number:

Product Code
M

S1

Carriage:

SSEENT

SSE Enterprise Lighting
Unit 5 York Road
BURGESS HILL

West Sussex

RH15 9TT

Product Description

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT -
XMAS LIGHTING (Other)

To carry out this year's
Christmas Lighting hook-up as

**Scheme and all lighting to be
in place and

0.00

LHAMPTON

Littlehampton Town Council
Manor House

Church Street
LITTLEHAMPTON

Woest Sussex

BN17 SEW

Product Description

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT -
Entertainment & the Arts (Xmas

To hire Barriers and Cones for
EP Xmas Event - 24/11/18.

0.00

East Preston Parish Council Page: 5
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)
Order No: 1512
Order Date:  26/09/2018
Due Delivery: 19/11/2018
Notes:
Taken By: MANAGER
Comment Total Quantity Qutstanding Disc (%) Price
0.00 0.00
detailed in your Quotation No 1.00 1.00 0.00 3,392.11
652090/C001.
To include installation of 3 new
tested ready for EP Xmas Event 0.00 0.00
on Saturday
24th Novemher 2018%*
Order Value: 3,392.11
Order No: 1513
Order Date:  26/09/2018
Due Delivery: 23/11/2018
Notes:
Taken By: MANAGER
Comment Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (% Price
0.00 0.00
15 Barriers & 15 Cones to be 1.00 1.00 0.00 153.18
delivered on Fri 23rd Nov
to the Parish Office. 122 Sea
Order Value: 153.18
Total Order Value: 13,561.35



Date: 30/12/2018 East Preston Parish Council Page: 1
Time: 12:30:02

Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)

(Non BACS Payments) -
Late Payments from previous month

Date From: 01/11/2018
Date To: 30/11/2018

A/C: JULESDAL Name: Jules Dallimore

Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15354 29/11/2018 Chq 106778 J Dallimore - Re-imburse for lantern items (Ebay) 34.49 34.49
15354 29/11/2018 Chq 106778 J Dallimore - Re-imburse for Window Competition gifts 3.00 3.00
15354 29/11/2018 Chq 106778 ) Dallimore - Re-imburse for Window Competition gifts 6.00 6.00
Totals: 43.49 43.49

A/C: LYNNBAT Name: Lynn Bates

Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid

15352 29/11/2018 Chq 106777 Lynn Bates - Re-imburse for Grotto items (Just Because) 21.74 21.74

15352 29/11/2018 Chq 106777 Lynn Bates - Re-imburse for Grotto items (Hanwells) 7.85 7.85
Totals: 29.59 29.59

A/C: STMARGA Name: St Maragarets Hand Bell Ringers

Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15351 22/11/2018 Chq 106776 St Margarets Handbell Ringers - Playing at Xmas event 40.00 40.00
Totals: 40.00 40.00

-113.08 113.08




Date: 30/12/2018
Time: 13:20:54

Date From:
Date To:

East Preston Parish Council

Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)

(Non BACS Payments)

01/12/2018
31/12/2018

Page: 1

A/C: ARUN Name:

Arun District Council

Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15433 28/12/2018 D/D ADC - Public Toilets - Sea Road - DECEMBER 80.00 80.00
15434 28/12/2018 D/D ADC - Pubilic Toilets - Sth Strand - DECEMBER 151.00 151.00
15435 03/12/2018 D/D ADC - Garage Rental - 31 Cheviot Close DEC 58.06 58.06
Totals: 289.06 289.06
A/C: BTELECO Name: British Telecom
Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15398 19/12/2018 D/D British Telecom - Office Phone & Broadband 352.99 352.99
Totals: 352.99 352.99
A/C: EPCONS Name: East Preston Conservative Hall
Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15409 16/12/2018 106780 EP Conservative Hall - Hire of hall for Xmas Event 135.00 135.00
Totals: 135.00 135.00
A/C: EVERFLO Name: Everflow Limited
Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15399 13/12/2018 D/D Everflow - Sth Strand Water Supply 5/1/2019 to 4/2/2019 80.58 80.58
15399 13/12/2018 D/D Everflow - Office & Flat Water Supply 5/1/2019 to 4/2/2019 26.75 26.75
15399 13/12/2018 D/D Everflow - Sea Rd Water Supply 5/1/2019 to 4/2/2019 44.07 44.07
Totals: 151.40 151.40



Date: 30/12/2018 East Preston Parish Council
Time: 13:20:54

Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)
(Non BACS Payments)

Page: 2

A/C: JPIMEDIA Name: JPIMedia Publishing Ltd

Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15397 26/12/2018 D/D JPIMedia Publishing - L'hampton Gazette Annual Subscription 37.44 37.44
Totals: 37.44 3744
A/C: LEADERS Name: LeadersLtd
Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15402 10/12/2018 DIR TRANS Leaders - Commission & Deposit Fee 72.96 72.96
15402 10/12/2018 DIR TRANS Leaders - Annual Emergency Repair Service Fee 2018/19 126.66 126.66
15402 10/12/2018 DIR TRANS Leaders - Annual Gas Safety Check 154 132.00 132.00
15443 10/12/2018 DIR TRANS Leaders - Gas retention fee returned 85.00 -85.00
Totals: 246.62 246.62
A/C: SOUTHEL Name: Southern Electric
Trans No Date Pay Ref Details Amount Paid
15431 31/12/2018 D/D Sthrn Electric - Electric Supply Q3 - Sth Strand 42.30 42.30
15431 31/12/2018 D/D Sthm Electric - Electric Supply Q3 - Sea Rd 37.93 37.93
15442 03/12/2018 D/D Sthrn Electric - Office Gas Supply 70.17 70.17
Totals: 150.40 15040
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Date: 30/12/2018
Time: 14:19:08
Date From: 01/04/2018
Date To: 31/03/2019

No  Type Date A/C Ref

14125 BR  03/04/2018 1200 01-2018/19
14126 BR  03/04/2018 1200 02-2018/19
14156 SI  03/04/2018 EASTPRES 13-2018/19
14207 BR  03/04/2018 1200 05-2018/19
14208 BR  03/04/2018 1200 06-2018/19
14209 BR  03/04/2018 1200 07-2018/19
14210 BR  04/04/2018 1200 09-2018/19
14211 BR  04/04/2018 1200 10-2018/19
14212 BR  05/04/2018 1200 11-2018/19
14213 BR  05/04/2018 1200 12-2018/19
14295 SI  08/04/2018 AOSRESID 63

14296 SI  08/04/2018 AOSRESID 63

14191 BR  11/04/2018 1200 03-2018/19
14201 BR  11/04/2018 1200 04-2018/19
14215 BR  12/04/2018 1200 14-2018/19
14263 BR  13/04/2018 1200 15-2018/19
14258 BR  16/04/2018 1200 16-2018/19
14259 BR  17/04/2018 1200 17-2018/19
14260 BR  18/04/2018 1200 18-2018/19
14261 BR  19/04/2018 1200 19-2018/19
14262 BR  19/04/2018 1200 20-2018/19
14267 BR  20/04/2018 1200 21-2017/18
14290 BR  23/04/2018 1200 22-2018/19
14291 BR  25/04/2018 1200 23-2018/19
14292 BR  27/04/2018 1200 24-2018/19
14293 SI  01/05/2018 AOSRESID 64

14294 SI  01/05/2018 AOSRESID 64

14297 BR  01/05/2018 1200 25-2018/18
14298 BR  01/05/2018 1200 26-2018/19
14303 BR  01/05/2018 1200 27-2018/19

East Preston Parish Council

Sales invoices and Bank Receipts

Details
EP & Kingston Bowls Club - Annual Rent 2018/19

Various - Donations for VG W/Flower Meadow A Harberson

Village Hall Annual Rent 2018/19

A Price - Pitch Fee

Pinch Seasonings - Pltch Fee

Joie de Vin - Pitch Fee

Hey Amigo - Pitch Fee

La Creperie - Pitch Fee

Just Giving - Donations towards MUGA

AOSLTC - Qrtly Rent Q1 2018/19

AOSERA - Street Lighting APR

AOSERA - Street Lighting APR

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/04 to 06/05/18
EP Festival Committee - Two Acres Meadow Donation
ADC - 1/2 yearly Precept 2018/19

HMRC - VAT Refund Q4 2017/18

Mesto Olive Qil (Steele) - Pitch Fee

Buckshot Originals - Pitch Fee

DJS Spot (D Lehocha) - Pitch Fee

Various - F&D Pitch Fees (Cash & Chgs)

Various - Xmas 2018 Pitch Fees (Cash & Chqs)

Leaders Lettings - 124 Sea Rd Water Supply Arrears Feb &

Mar
Joel Ariaman - F&D Event Pitch Fee

Shelley Catford - Xmas Event 2018 Pitch Fee
C Colvllle (Fish Story) - F&D Event Pitch Fee
AOSERA - Street Lighting MAY

AOSERA - Street Lighting MAY

EP Cricket Club - Annual Rent 2018/19

EP Cricket Club - Annual Licence Fee 2018/19

UK Mojito Lemon - F&D Pitch Fee 2018

Net
0.05

100.00
10.00
30.00
35.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

131.20

500.00
92.19

139.04

695.00

150.00

121,414.98
4,389.26
35.00
35.00
60.00
355.00
605.00
45.00
50.00
30.00
50.00
107.28
139.04
419.73
61.71

50.00

Page:

Tax
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.61
27.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

27.81
0.00
0.00

0.00

Paid
0.05

100.00
10.00
30.00
35.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

131.20

500.00
96.80

166.85

695.00

150.00

121,414.98
4,389.26
35.00
35.00
60.00
355.00
605.00
45.00
50.00
30.00
50.00
112.64
166.85
419.73
61.71

50.00



Date:
Time:

No
14304

14349
14352
14353
14354
14355
14395
14396
14399
14574
14578
14579
14580
14581
14637
14639
14640
14642
14643
14644
14793
14711
14710
14754
14794
14771
14795
14856
14896
14820

14883

30/12/2018

14:19:08

Type Date

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

SI

SI

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

SI

SI

BR

BR

BR

BR

SL

BR

BR

SI

01/05/2018

09/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

14/05/2018

14/05/2018

14/05/2018

24/05/2018

31/05/2018

01/06/2018

01/06/2018

01/06/2018

01/06/2018

08/06/2018

08/06/2018

08/06/2018

08/06/2018

15/06/2018

18/06/2018

21/06/2018

01/07/2018

01/07/2018

05/07/2018

09/07/2018

10/07/2018

10/07/2018

16/07/2018

20/07/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

A/C
1200

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
AOSRESID
AQOSRESID
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
AOSRESID
AOSRESID
1200
1200
1200
1200
EASTPRES
1200
1200

AQSRESID

Ref
28-2018/19

29-2018/19
32-2018/19
32-2018/19
32-2018/19
33-2018/19
34-2018/19
35-2018/19
36-2018/19
37-2018/19
38-2018/19
39-2018/19
65

65

40-2018/19
41-2018/19
42-2018/19
44-2018/19
45-2018/19
46-2018/19
50-2018/19
66

66

47-2018/19
51-2018/19
48-2018/19
52-2018/19
67

53-2018/19
54-2018/19

68

East Preston Parish Council

Sales invoices and Bank Receipts

Details
Hardy's Fudge - F&D Event Pitch Fee

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/05 to 06/06/18
Leaders Lettings - 124 Sea Rd Water Supply Arrears Mar
Leaders Lettings - 124 Sea Rd Water Supply 7/4 to 6/5/18
Leaders Lettings - 124 Sea Rd Water Supply 7/5 to 6/6/18
EP Film Society - Donatlon for Outdoor Table Football Table
L Wright (Little Biscult Co) - Xmas pitch fee

Cee Cees - F&D Pitch Fee

Bailey S J - F&D 1/2 Pitch Fee

S Dilley - 1/2 Pitch Fee for F&D Event

EP&KVHF - Refund for change of room for Defib Training
EP&KVHF - Refund of Depaslt for Deflb Training

AOSERA - Street Lighting JUNE

AOSERA - Street Lighting JUN

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/06 to 06/07/18
The Clockhouse Bar - F&D extended Pltch Fee

The Clockhouse Bar - Flyer Sponsorship

One Parking - Box 5 - Ticket Income & PCNs 7/3 to
26/4/18

St Mary's Women's Fellowship - Donation for Litter Hoops
EP Festival Procession - PC grp donations taken along route
Varlous - Xmas Pltch income

AOSERA - Street Lighting JULY

AOSERA - Street Lighting JULY

AOSLTC - Quarterly Rent - Q2 2018/19

Vice Puddings - F&D Pltch Fee

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/07 to 06/08/18
VAT Refund - Q1 2018/19

EP & KVHF - Printing charges for AGM papers

E Denney (Beglazzled) - F&D 1/2 Pitch Fee

EP Film Society - Donation towards Sea Road

Refurbishment
AOSERA - Street Lighting AUGUST

Net
35.00

695.00
9.00
45.00
45.00
2,400.00
30.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
1.50
150.00
92.19
139.04
695.00
60.00
100.00
278.46
140.00
18.53
55.00
139.04
101.41
500.00
35.00
695.00
2,761.33
14.00
25.00
300.00

101.41

Page:

Tax
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.61
27.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
55.69
0.00
0.00
0.00
27.81
5.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5.07

Paid
35.00

695.00
9.00
45.00
45.00
2,400.00
30.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
1.50
150.00
96.80
166.85
695.00
60.00
100.00
334.15
140.00
18.53
55.00
166.85
106.48
500.00
35.00
695.00
2,761.33
14.00
25.00
300.00

106.48



Date: 30/12/2018
Time: 14:19:08
No TypeDate  A/C
14884 SI 02/08/2018 AQSRESID
14855 BR 07/08/2018 1200
14858 BR  08/08/2018 1200
14871 BR 08/08/2018 1200
14873 BR 08/08/2018 1200
14872 BR 08/08/2018 1200
14877 BR  16/08/2018 1200
14900 BR  22/08/2018 1200
14901 BR  29/08/2018 1200
14902 BR 29/08/2018 1200
14903 BR  29/08/2018 1200
14904 BR  29/08/2018 1200
14905 BR  29/08/2018 1200
14911 BR  29/08/2018 1200
14912 BR  30/08/2018 1200
14913 BR  30/08/2018 1200
14914 BR  30/08/2018 1200
15028 SI 03/09/2018 AOSRESID
15029 SI 03/09/2018 AOSRESID
14949 BR  10/09/2018 1200
14981 BR  10/09/2018 1200
14982 BR  10/09/2018 1200
14970 BR  14/09/2018 1200
14971 BR  14/09/2018 1200
15002 BR  19/09/2018 1200
15003 BR  19/09/2018 1200
15031 BR  19/09/2018 1200
15023 BR  26/09/2018 1200
15032 BR  26/09/2018 1200
15026 BR 01/10/2018 1200
15025 BR 01/10/2018 1200

Ref
68

55-2018/19
57-2018/19
58-2018/19
59-2018/19
59-2018/19
60-2018/19
62-2018/19
63-2018/19
64-2018/19
65-2018/19
66-2018/19
67-2018/19
68-2018/19
69-2018/19
70-2018/19
71-2018/19
69

69

72-2018/19
75-2018/19
75-2018/19
73-2018/19
74-2018/19
76-2018/19
77-2018/19
82-2018/19
78-2018/19
83-2018/19
79-2018/19

79-2018/19

East Preston Parish Council

Sales invoices and Bank Receipts

Details.
AOSERA - Street Lighting AUGUST

1 Arlaman - Extended Pitch Fee

One Parking - Parking income Box 6 26/4 to 26/6/18
Isabelle Stewart - Xmas 2018 Pitch Fee

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/08 to 06/09/18

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/07 to 06/08/18
Arrears

ADC - MUGA Contingency left back into Councll's Reserves

M B Boothroyd - Xmas Pitch Fee 2018

Various - Punch & Judy takings

Varlous - Xmas Pitches income

Printing charges for use of office copier

Postcard sales income

Various - F&D Pitch Fees

Penelope Murray - Xmas Pitch fee

Colin’'s Amusements - Funfalr income

1 Turner - Donation memorial plaque & maint Nth Lane
bench

Lorna Gordon - Xmas Pitch Fee 2018

AOSERA - Street Lighting SEPTEMBER

AOSERA - Street Lighting SEPTEMBER

Shirley Zangwill - Contribution towards Blue Plaque
Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/08 to 06/09/18
Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/09 to 06/10/18
T Hoole (Causabon-Vince) - Xmas Pitch Fee

ADC - 1/2 yrly precept 2018/19

Jamedu Ltd (Mirella Moulding) - Xmas Event Pitch Fee
Italia in Piazza - Italian Market Xmas Pitch Fee

One Parking - Parking income Box 7 26/6 to 24/7/18
T Khoo - Donation towards memorlal seat o/slde office
Cee Cees - Xmas Pitch Fee

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental Arrears - 07/09 to
06/10/18

Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Water Arrears - 07/07 to 06/10/18

Net
148.00

20.00
531.81
20.00
675.00
15.00
5,840.75
30.00
74.51
40.00
3.00
2.08
145.00
30.00
75.00
200.00
20.00
98.48
140.83
150.00
35.00
660.00
20.00
121,414.97
20.00
60.00
270.25
150.00
20.00
50.00

102.00

Page:

Tax
29.60

0.00
106.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.42
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.92
28.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
54.05
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Paid
177.60

20.00
638.17
20.00
675.00
15.00
5,840.75
30.00
74.51
40.00
3.00
2.50
145.00
30.00
75.00
200.00
20.00
103.40
169.00
150.00
35.00
660.00
20.00
121,414.97
20.00
60.00
324.30
150.00
20.00
50.00

102.00



Date: 30/12/2018 East Preston Parish Council Page: 4

Time: 14:19:08 Sales invoices and Bank Receipts
No  Type Date A/C Ref Details Net Tax Paid
15027 BR 01/10/2018 1200 80-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Water Arrears - 07/06 to 78.00 0.00 78.00
06/08/18-part
15046 BR  04/10/2018 1200 84-2018/19 Various - Xmas Pltch fees 110.00 0.00 110.00
15128 SI  04/10/2018 AOSRESID 70 AOSERA - Street Lighting OCTOBER 107.28 5.36 112.64
15129 SI  04/10/2018 AOQSRESID 70 AOSERA - Street Lighting OCTOBER 140.83 28.17 169.00
15121 BR  05/10/2018 1200 85-2018/19 AOSLT Club - Qrtly Rent - Q3 2018/19 500.00 0.00 500.00
15122 BR  08/10/2018 1200 86-2018/19 J Ariaman - Pitch Fee Xmas Event 20.00 0.00 20.00
15123 BR  09/10/2018 1200 87-2018/19 RSPB - Charity Pltch Fee Xmas 5.00 0.00 5.00
15124 BR  09/10/2018 1200 88-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/10 to 06/11/18 695.00 0.00 695.00
15125 BR  11/10/2018 1200 89-2018/19 One Parking - Parking income Box 8 24/7 to 11/9/18 455.96 91.19 547.15
15127 BR  11/10/2018 1200 90-2018/19 VAT Refund - Q2 2018/19 3,420.58 0.00 3,420.58
15126 BR  12/10/2018 1200 91-2018/19 One Parking - PCNs income - 27/6 to 30/9/18 39.58 7.92 47.50
15132 BR  18/10/2018 1200 93-2018/19 Wayne Stobbe - Sea Lane Bench Donation 631.88 0.00 631.88
15175 BR  24/10/2018 1200 94-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/10 to 06/11/18 15.00 0.00 15.00
Arrears
15176 BR  24/10/2018 1200 94-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Water Supply 07/10 to 06/11/18 45.00 0.00 45.00
Arrears
15213 BR  31/10/2018 1200 95-2018/19 Comic Capers - 1/2 Term Playscheme OCT 24.00 0.00 24.00
15346 SI  05/11/2018 AOSRESID 72 AOSERA - Street Lighting NOVEMBER 92.19 4.61 96.80
15347 SI  05/11/2018 AQSRESID 72 AOSERA - Street Lighting NOVEMBER 140.83 28.17 169.00
15253 BR 06/11/2018 1200 96-2018/19 EP Clinic - Sponsorship for Cons Hall Entertainment 150.00 0.00 150.00
15254 BR 07/11/2018 1200 97-2018/19 Saffi (La Creperie) - Pitch Fee 20.00 0.00 20.00
15284 BR 09/11/2018 1200 98-2018/19 One Parking - Parking income & PCNS Box 9 11/9 to 227.79 45.56 273.35
22/10/18
15285 BR  12/11/2018 1200 99-2018/19 J Electrical - Sponsorship for Fireworks 150.00 0.00 150.00
15286 BR  12/11/2018 1200 100-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/11 to 06/12/18 710.00 0.00 710.00
15344 BR  29/11/2018 1200 102-2018/19 Various - Xmas Event - Takings on day 672.65 0.00 672.65
15345 BR  29/11/2018 1200 103-2018/19 S Toney - Donation towards Xmas fireworks 100.00 0.00 100.00
15375 BR  29/11/2018 1200 105-2018/19 EP8KVHF - Hall Hire Deposit returned post event 200.00 0.00 200.00
15376 BR  03/12/2018 1200 106-2018/19 Pony Parties - Money taken on day 125.00 0.00 125.00
15377 SI  03/12/2018 AOSRESID 73 AOSERA - Street Lighting DECEMBER 101.41 5.07 106.48
15378 SI  03/12/2018 AOQOSRESID 73 AOSERA - Street Lighting DECEMBER 140.83 28.17 169.00
15396 BR  10/12/2018 1200 109-2018/19 Leaders - 124 Sea Rd Flat Rental - 07/12/18 to 06/01/19 710.00 0.00 710.00
15395 BR  13/12/2018 1200 108-2018/19 Colin's Amusements - Funfair takings from Xmas event 130.00 0.00 130.00

Total: 280,660.88 659.39 281,320.27



East Preston Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation

BANK ACCOUNT

SAGE ACCOUNTS

as at 14™ December 2018
Sage Ref Account
1200 Current Account
1201 Still TBA if needed
(Instant Savings A/C)
1202 Monmouthshire Building Society
(30-Day Notice Account)
1203 Julian Hodge Bank
(90-Day Notice Deposit Account)
1204 Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)
1205 United Trust Bank
(200-Day Notice Account)
1231 Petty Cash
Less:
Unpresented Cheques
Plus:
Receipts
Sage Ref Account
1200 Current Account
1201 Still TBA if needed
(Instant Savings A/C)
1202 Monmouthshire Building Society
(30-Day Notice Account)
1203 Julian Hodge Bank
(90-Day Notice Deposit Acount)
1204 Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)
1205 United Trust Bank
(200-Day Notice Account)
1231 Petty Cash

112,244.61

84,686.77
82,000.00
84,560.07

83,501.44

138.53
(100.00)

130.00

447.161.42

112,274.61

84,686.77
82,000.00
84,560.07
83,501.44

138.53

447,161.42




LV'9S6°CST

TT'€89°0€

69°6£9°€81

€6'TCST

| S cepios1

90°SSH'S

coeTiel

85°8L5°81

I18°SS0°ST

18°650°S1

0T'890°r¥

L1°016°C

LESLG'LY

LY'¥S8‘SS

£9°6v9°¢1

00'05°66

81-L10TAA

AOd snorsaig

86°2£2°992 = (£9°20¥'€Z3) Sansasoy woly + (66°628°Z¥Z3) 9.nby ydadaid :61/810Z 104 39Bpng 18301

LT'T013F - Suuq % Sulae)
Sunpoaun anbeid anig / 001 ‘73

- SI9JIO], PUBRS IS - Sauesy

29 S100(] [BWIRXT MaN / UONBUO(]
0S 1% 53] ST'T€EF - dnbeld JU0ISIH
anig / 003 - SIIPIOS WIS

61/8102 193US/S 19bpng maN

0€°LLT 90T Ve T0L 08T 8€°LET 99T
1$'81C°0C 61°C16'9C 0021691
18°S61'9C1 €SEI9°LLT 8S°671°€8C
Tre89°T 0000001 00°000°01
| 85°L86°¥ST

ILLESTL 98°'197°8C 00°0S6°0€
LLIL6'E LL'IL6'E 00°005°C
6’60891 €9°€€TTE 00°0SH'€€
1P°7S9°01 LS'b6¥ 0€ 00°06L°1€
1525901 LS ¥6¥°0€ 0006L°1€

- 00°0ST'I 000ST'1

- 00°0ST'] 000ST°1
$0'SL9'81 pS"TH0°I8 £5°8S0°18
¥L'690°8 Tr'801‘6 0000+t
8L'v¥L'9T 96'0S1°06 £5'8S¥°C8
IL°8TH°19 LETS9°66 SO'681°I11
00°LLI'8 00°ZE]EI 00°CI0°01
1L°509°69 LEVBFEIL S0'10T'1Z1

61-8T0TAA 61-8T10TAA 61-8107Ad
[en)oy PajdIpaLg 193png

S[RI0 L, 19N
:9u0du] §339YS 195png Je1o].
:amIpuadxy s199yS 3a8png [v)o],

61/8107 198png Aduddunuo))

193pnq paredofy

N

i1 {vali) |

amypuadxy

Jjumadesuy ANunwuio))

PN

auwoou]
dampuadxyg
dO®d

BN

awoouy

amypuadxy
UBWIIACY » IPDY

BN

awoouyf
amypusdxyg
SINUIW Y

PN

QuWIOdU]
amypuadxyg
uonesuIupy

S6°6I8°TYTF 61-810T 3dadd1g

8107 19quadq Yi0¢ uo paredald - 61/8T0Z HOA AAVININNS LADANG [19UN0)) YSIey G0jsaig ISEY



‘07/610T 03 A/D Ted

61/810C 153501l uRO]

90°LTS L ewAed AQN - 61/810T IST $59]
90°LTS L tusuwiAed AVIA - 61/810T 11 SS9
86°06€°TY *8T/LT0T Wioxy 4/q (9
SS'€91°60€
P I9T'LbY 00¢ suondesoy
61/810T dAISSAL MAN - D 00°0001 901D a3eIA
€5°8¢1 yseD Ainod (urwpy) sip ojur d .
pus 1A 1e yoy sooureg 0 $091 woydoys ysiieq
(0911 s3y - DA 2q@)
SI/LT0T HD Wy 0S¥
» ST/L10T saniudwy
108* vg JSNIT, panun) o4 puadsIapun o . covt SIGINyaY SIS0, P IS - ISTIL, DM
¥’ 105°€8 T par - 61/8107 dA1959Y . .
Judwmysiqinjay peoy eos§
SIS DUM MIN «»
(UBE $A[UN0D) %9 SFPLqUIED) s18aK MaJ 1sed 107
LO'09S+8 paS1eyd 10u se 81/L10Z 00°00SL [oned Sulsso1) [00ydS
woy 95udj-Jury
LL'989V8 S AIYSYIMOUTLOA 00°0 pung VDA Iewyse |
00°000°Z8 yueg 93poy uerng 000 pun, uoisiA01g ymo &
Papasu JI eqs [[uS O/V s3ulAeg Juejsu] TTILOTY puny jusweAoxduiy a3e[pA
Kuadunuo) vonw
. ¢ «-_onm:: Wo.ay SIAIISY .
19'VLTTI1 JUN0IIY JudLINY oy poeq v aop L1 EBETVT punj [e1ouan
LT'6T8F $1434] A11and0g s59)
8107 230 YIp1 1e sy -ISIUNoIY SHueg ='§10Z [11dV 5] I SE J/q soA1asy
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 PN
10°880°€C $8°789°01 6L'6¥0°6S 9T Tr9'LS
Jwoduy
10°880°CT 02/6102 woy enoge Bunabpng
ulew ul apnjoul pue dn Ao " 9 1 2 v 4 TG TEdy
- 8112102 199US/S 196png mayy, | 588901 6L'6%0°6S 9T'THI'LS ypuadxy

ISILL], PUNOIT) UONIBAIIIY UALIBAN - AJLIBYD)



